दूरभाष— 07817—222442 स्थापित— 2014 केन्द्रीय विद्यालय, जांजगीर मुनुन्द रोड, खोखरा, जांजगीर, जिला—जांजगीर—चांपा— 495668 (छ.ग.)



Phone No-.07817-222442
Estt. 2014
Kendriya VidyalayaJanjgir
Munund Road, Khokhra, Janjgir
Distt-Janjgir-champa-495668,(C G)
E-mail- kvjanjgir@gmail.com
Website- www.janjgir.kvs.ac.in

F. No. 32029/ 2022-23/KV/Janjgir/ /Ø

Dated 29.04.2022

INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE

In response of KVS regional Office Raipur letter no. F.32062/KVS(RO-Raipur)/2022-23/714-749, Date 26.04.2022 and in term of the guidelines laid down under section 4(2) of the sexual Harassment of Woman at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressel) Act 2013 the "Internal Complaint Committee" comprising of the following member is hereby constituted for the redressel of complaints of the nature defined in the act.

S.No.	Name & Designation with Address	Constitution
1	Smt. Biraja Mishra, Assistant Commissioner KVS	Presiding Officer
	Regional Office, Raipur	
2	Smt. Ranjana Singh, NGO(Well Wisher foundation, Akaltara) Janjgir Mob: 9301951326	NGO Member
3	Smt. Nisha Netam Mandavi , VMC Nominee chairman ,Kendriya Vidyalaya Janjgir	VMC Member
4	Smt. S.S. Kujur PGT(C.S.) Kendriya Vidyalaya Janjgir	Member
5	Smt. Namita Bala PRT Kendriya Vidyalaya Janjgir	Member

The Committee shall inquire the complaints/incidents of such nature as defined in the act in a manner defined them.

Distribution:-1. All Committee Members

- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, KVS RO Raipur
- 3. The Assistant Commissioner, KVS RO Raipur
- 4. Notice Board of the Vidyalaya

(Bishram Kerketta)
I/C PRINCIPAL

দালার / PRINCIPAL কেরার বিল্লালর Kendirys Vidyalaya \ আঁড়ার্যাড় (সু মু.)

MAJGIRIC.G.